SB0590/978476/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 590 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pinsky" and substitute "<u>Pinsky</u>, <u>Frosh, Gladden, Jacobs, Raskin, Shank, and Stone</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Repeal of" and substitute "<u>Required Information</u> <u>and Extension of</u>"; in line 4, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>making a conforming</u> <u>change; extending to a certain date</u>"; in line 12, strike "Chapters 542 and 543" and substitute "<u>Chapter 542</u>"; and after line 13, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

<u>Chapter 543 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2009</u> <u>Section 2</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 6, after "(5)" insert "<u>INFORMATION ABOUT AND</u>"; strike beginning with "WHETHER" in line 15 down through "(VII)" in line 18; in line 20, after "TEAM" insert ";

(VII) THE NUMBER OF SWAT TEAM MEMBERS DEPLOYED;

(VIII) A DESCRIPTION OF ANY NONSTANDARD EQUIPMENT USED DURING THE DEPLOYMENT; AND

(IX) THE IDENTITY OF ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES THAT WERE NOTIFIED OF THE DEPLOYMENT PRIOR TO THE DEPLOYMENT";

SB0590/978476/1 Amendments to SB 590 Page 2 of 2

in line 23, strike "Chapters 542 and 543" and substitute "<u>Chapter 542</u>"; in lines 25 and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 25, strike "5" and substitute "<u>8</u>"; in line 26, strike "2014" and substitute "<u>2017</u>"; and after line 27, insert:

JPR

"Chapter 543 of the Acts of 2009

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2009. It shall remain effective for a period of [5] 8 years and, at the end of June 30, [2014] **2017**, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".